MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-2nd) 2nd Merit List For BS Public Health
Open Merit
(Saturday 24th of September 2022)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Public Health Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2022-26. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 43000/-) up-to 27 Sep 2022 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department

of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|

(70% weightage).

. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)

during visit at campus.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Public

Health (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

S#

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

Hafiz-
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ HSSC Obtained/ e- Merit
Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks

7821 MUHAMMAD ABID HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 1033/1100 ( 453/505 (89.703 ) 0 90.963
SAQLAIN Medical 93.909)

7416 MISBAH SALEEM MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 944/1100 ( 418/505 (82.772) 0 83.685
SALEEM Medical 85.818)

6876 NAZISH SHAHZAD RANA SHAHZAD F.Sc. Pre- 950/1100 ( 380/505 (75.248) 0 78.583
SHAKOOR Medical 86.364 )

7365 SABA NOOR MUHAMMAD YASIN FA with 509/1100 ( 386/550 (70.182) 0 63.007
Economics 46.273)

7729 MUHAMMAD KHADIM HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 881/1100 ( 173/505 (34.257 ) 0 48.009
DILSHAD Medical 80.091)

7186 UZMA BATOOL ALLAH WASAYA F.Sc. Pre- 752/1100 ( 197/505 (39.010) 0 47.815
REHMANI Medical 68.364 )

7451 MUHAMMAD GHULAM SADDIQUE F.Sc. Pre- 877/1100 ( 176/520 (33.846 ) 0 47.614

ISMAIL Engineering 79.727)
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7275

7897

7215

7803

7185

7192

7762

7271

ABDULREHMAN

MUHAMMAD

HAMAD SHAREEF

HAFEEZ AHMAD

AREEBA ALTAF

ABDUL REHMAN

MAHNOOR

ARZOO ASHIQ

AYESHA KHAN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD

SHAREEF

ALLAH DEWAYA

MUHAMMAD ALTAF

ZAMAN ALI

IFTIKHAR AHMAD

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

NAVEED NAWAZ
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

FA with
Economics

FA with
Economics

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

767/1100 (
69.727)

727/1100 (
66.091)

727/1100 (
66.091)

552/1100 (
50.182)

519/1100 (
47.182)

628/1100 (
57.091)

615/1100 (
55.909)

485/1100 (
44.091)

Alert!

176/520 (33.846)

174/505 (34.455 )

176/520 (33.846 )

201/505 (39.802)

224/550 (40.727)

192/535 (35.888 )

171/505 (33.861)

171/505 (33.861)

20

44.614

43.949

43.522

42914

42.665

4225

40475

39.701

Fee Chalan
Missing

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.

marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 25 -08- 2022, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission
application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

S#

Application#

5081

4390

868

3514

Candidate Name

SAIMA BIBI

RANIA ZAINAB

ALEEJ ZAHRA

SUNDUS MUBARIK

Father's Name

ALLAH WASAYA

SAIF UL ISLAM ASIF

ASAD ALI KHAN

MUBARIK ALI

Qualifying
Degree

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

Applicants not Considered

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

1034/1100 (
94.000)

1009/1100 (
91.727)

1022/1100 (
92.909)

988/1100 (
89.818)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

1044/1100
(94.909)

1051/1100
(95.545)

1034/1100
(94.000)

1045/1100
(95.000)

Hafiz-

Quran

Merit

%Age

94.637

94.404

93.673

93.446

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



S#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Application#

1756

7820

7441

7280

7640

5852

4578

3118

4961

2029

1351

470

7112

2625

1735

5532

2406

1203

Candidate Name

MARYAM SHAKEEL

UZAIR AHMAD

SYEDA AMAN

BUKHARI

TEHREEM FATIMA

TANZILA FATIMA

MAHNOOR

MANZOOR

ASIA SALEEM

ALl

SAVERA KHAN

SHAHJAHAN

SARMAD UL

REHMAN

FARHAT RAFIQUE

RANA UMAIR ALI

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

RAHEEM

ATAB AHMAD

HASEEB KHAN

SHAKIR

AMNA HAYAT

RASHID TAJ

Father's Name

SHAKEEL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

SYED TASAWAR
HUSSAIN SHAH

MUSHEER AHMAD

SYED IQBAL
HUSSAIN BUKHARI

MANZOOR
HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD

ABDUL SATTAR
KHAN

SHAH BAKHSH

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD
RAFIQUE

RANA ABDUL
GHAFOOR

RAHEEM BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

SHAKIR ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD
HAYAT

TA) MUHAMMAD

Applicants not Considered

Qualifying
Degree

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

FA with
Economics

FA with
Economics

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

FA with
Economics

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

1024/1100 (
93.091)

981/1100 (
89.182)

929/1100 (
84.455)

894/1100 (
81.273)

988/1100 (
89.818)

949/1100 (
86.273)

818/1100 (
74.364)

737/850 ( 86.706
)

975/1100 (
88.636 )

789/1100 (
71.727)

846/1100 (
76.909 )

788/1100 (
71.636)

959/1100 (
87.182)

701/1100 (
63.727)

780/1100 (
70.909)

765/1100 (
69.545)

903/1100 (
82.091)

876/1100 (
79.636)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

1023/1100

(93.000)

978/1100 (88.909)

999/1100 (90.818)

984/1100 (89.455)

932/1100 (84.727)

939/1100 (85.364)

907/1100 (82.455)

836/850 (76.000)

820/1100 (74.545)

897/1100 (81.545)

861/1100 (78.273)

883/1100 (80.273)

807/1100 (73.364)

848/1100 (77.091)

800/1100 (72.727)

803/1100 (73.000)

736/1100 (66.909)

700/1100 (63.636)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit

%Age

93.027

88.991

88.909

86.996

86.257

85.633

80.023

79.213

78.777

78.604

77.862

77.681

77.506

73.082

72.184

71.965

71.464

68.44

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



S#

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Application#

354

6725

7418

2650

2688

7617

355

4593

563

7628

729

1265

7476

677

2082

1382

7230

3507

Candidate Name

MUHAMMAD

SHAFIQ BARVI

MUHAMMAD AFAQ

MUHAMMAD

SHOAIB HASSAN

HASNAAT MURTAZA

HASNAAT MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD

TAIMOOR UL

HASSAN

FATIMA SAGHEER

ARAIZ BASHIR

MUHAMMAD ASIF

AMBER PARI

MUHAMMAD TALHA

MUHAMMED

ARHAM ZUBAIRI

SAIRA NAZEER

MUHAMMAD

FURQAN

ANIQA LATIF

ADNAN SHOUKAT

HAFEEZ UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD AQIB

Father's Name

GHULAM SHABBIR
BARVI

ASHIQ
MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD

IQBAL

WAHID BAKHSH

WAHID BAKHSH

MIAN AHMAD
HASSAN

SAGHEER AHMAD

BASHIR HUSSAIN

AABID HISSAIN

RIYASAT MASIH

MUHAMMAD

AMEEN

MUHAMMAD AZIB
ZUBAIRI

NAZIR MASIH

MUHAMMAD

YASIN

ABDUL LATIF

ADNAN SHOUKAT

ABDUR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD
QASIM

Applicants not Considered

Qualifying
Degree

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical
F.Sc. Pre-

Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

749/1100 (
68.091)

903/1100 (
82.091)

837/1100 (
76.091)

773/1100 (
70.273)

773/1100 (
70.273)

830/1100 (
75455)

759/1100 (
69.000)

902/1100 (
82.000)

928/1100 (
84.364)

901/1100 (
81.909)

947/1100 (
86.091)

778/1100 (
70.727)

644/1100 (
58.545)

941/1100 (
85.545)

786/1100 (
71455)

0/0(0)

764/1100 (
69.455 )

653/1100 (
59.364)

HSSC Obtained/

Total (%Age)

715/1100 (65.000)

633/1100 (57.545)

650/1100 (59.091)

672/1100 (61.091)

672/1100 (61.091)

644/1100 (58.545)

659/1100 (59.909)

593/1100 (53.909)

549/1100 (49.909)

525/1100 (47.727)

485/1100 (44.091)

550/1100 (50.000)

60071100 (54.545)

440/1100 (40.000)

437/1100 (39.727)

771/0 (70.091)

392/1100 (35.636)

406/1100 (36.909)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

20

Merit

%Age

67.201

64.912

64.19

63.844

63.844

63.62

62.637

62.337

60.245

57.984

56.69

56.219

55.75

53.665

49.246

49.063

45783

43.645

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not

Considered

Not

Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



S#

41

42

Application#

4358

6893

Applicants not Considered

Qualifying SSC Obtained/

Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age)

TEHREEM RAUF RAUF AHMAD FA with 633/1100 (
Economics 57.545)

IQRA PARVEEN MALIK ALLAH FA with 447/1100 (
DITTA Economics 40.636)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

397/1100 (36.091)

226/1100 (20.545)

Hafiz-

Quran

Merit
%Age

42.528

26.577

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



