MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-2nd) 2nd Merit List For BS Public Health Open Merit (Saturday 24th of September 2022)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Public Health** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-**2022-26**. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 43000/-)** up-to **27 Sep 2022** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 4. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 5. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 6. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Public Health (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 7. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	7821	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN	ABID HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1033/1100 (93.909)	453/505 (89.703)	0	90.963	
2	7416	MISBAH SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	944/1100 (85.818)	418/505 (82.772)	0	83.685	
3	6876	NAZISH SHAHZAD	RANA SHAHZAD SHAKOOR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	950/1100 (86.364)	380/505 (75.248)	0	78.583	
4	7365	SABA NOOR	MUHAMMAD YASIN	FA with Economics	509/1100 (46.273)	386/550 (70.182)	0	63.007	
5	7729	MUHAMMAD DILSHAD	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	881/1100 (80.091)	173/505 (34.257)	0	48.009	
6	7186	UZMA BATOOL	ALLAH WASAYA REHMANI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	752/1100 (68.364)	197/505 (39.010)	0	47.815	
7	7451	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	GHULAM SADDIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	877/1100 (79.727)	176/520 (33.846)	0	47.614	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

8	7275	ABDULREHMAN	MUHAMMAD MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	767/1100 (69.727)	176/520 (33.846)	0	44.614	Fee Chalan Missing
9	7897	MUHAMMAD HAMAD SHAREEF	MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	727/1100 (66.091)	174/505 (34.455)	0	43.949	
10	7215	HAFEEZ AHMAD	ALLAH DEWAYA	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	727/1100 (66.091)	176/520 (33.846)	0	43.522	
11	7803	AREEBA ALTAF	MUHAMMAD ALTAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	552/1100 (50.182)	201/505 (39.802)	0	42.914	Documents Missing
12	7185	ABDUL REHMAN	ZAMAN ALI	FA with Economics	519/1100 (47.182)	224/550 (40.727)	0	42.665	Documents Missing
13	7192	MAHNOOR	IFTIKHAR AHMAD	FA with Economics	628/1100 (57.091)	192/535 (35.888)	0	42.25	
14	7762	ARZOO ASHIQ	ASHIQ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	615/1100 (55.909)	171/505 (33.861)	0	40.475	
15	7271	AYESHA KHAN	NAVEED NAWAZ KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	485/1100 (44.091)	171/505 (33.861)	20	39.701	

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 25 -08- 2022, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

Applicants not Considered									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	5081	SAIMA BIBI	ALLAH WASAYA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1034/1100 (94.000)	1044/1100 (94.909)	0	94.637	Not Considered
2	4390	RANIA ZAINAB	SAIF UL ISLAM ASIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1009/1100 (91.727)	1051/1100 (95.545)	0	94.404	Not Considered
3	868	ALEEJ ZAHRA	ASAD ALI KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1022/1100 (92.909)	1034/1100 (94.000)	0	93.673	Not Considered
4	3514	SUNDUS MUBARIK	MUBARIK ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	988/1100 (89.818)	<mark>1045/1100</mark> (95.000)	0	93.446	Not Considered

Applicants not Considered

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
5	1756	MARYAM SHAKEEL	SHAKEEL AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1024/1100 (93.091)	1023/1100 (93.000)	0	93.027	Not Considered
6	7820	UZAIR AHMAD	MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	981/1100 (89.182)	<mark>978/1100</mark> (88.909)	0	88.991	Not Considered
7	7441	SYEDA AMAN BUKHARI	SYED TASAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	929/1100 (84.455)	<mark>999/1100</mark> (90.818)	0	88.909	Not Considered
8	7280	TEHREEM FATIMA	MUSHEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	894/1100 (81.273)	<mark>984/1100</mark> (89.455)	0	86.996	Not Considered
9	7640	TANZILA FATIMA	SYED IQBAL HUSSAIN BUKHARI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	988/1100 (89.818)	<mark>932/1100</mark> (84.727)	0	86.257	Not Considered
10	5852	MAHNOOR MANZOOR	MANZOOR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	949/1100 (86.273)	<mark>939/1100</mark> (85.364)	0	85.633	Not Considered
11	4578	ASIA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	818/1100 (74.364)	907/1100 (82.455)	0	80.023	Not Considered
12	3118	ALI	MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	737/850 (86.706)	<mark>836/850</mark> (76.000)	0	79.213	Not Considered
13	4961	SAVERA KHAN	ABDUL SATTAR KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	975/1100 (88.636)	<mark>820/1100</mark> (74.545)	0	78.777	Not Considered
14	2029	SHAHJAHAN	SHAH BAKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	789/1100(71.727)	<mark>897/1100</mark> (81.545)	0	78.604	Not Considered
15	1351	SARMAD UL REHMAN	ABDUL REHMAN	FA with Economics	846/1100 (76.909)	<mark>861/1100</mark> (78.273)	0	77.862	Not Considered
16	470	FARHAT RAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	FA with Economics	788/1100 (71.636)	<mark>883/1100</mark> (80.273)	0	77.681	Not Considered
17	7112	RANA UMAIR ALI	RANA ABDUL GHAFOOR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	959/1100 (87.182)	807/1100 (73.364)	0	77.506	Not Considered
18	2625	MUHAMMAD TARIQ RAHEEM	RAHEEM BAKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	701/1100 (63.727)	<mark>848/1100</mark> (77.091)	0	73.082	Not Considered
19	1735	ATAB AHMAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	FA with Economics	780/1100 (70.909)	800/1100 (72.727)	0	72.184	Not Considered
20	5532	HASEEB KHAN SHAKIR	SHAKIR ALI KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	765/1100(69.545)	803/1100 (73.000)	0	71.965	Not Considered
21	2406	AMNA HAYAT	MUHAMMAD HAYAT	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	903/1100 (82.091)	736/1100 (66.909)	0	71.464	Not Considered
22	1203	RASHID TAJ	TAJ MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	876/1100 (79.636)	700/1100 (63.636)	0	68.44	Not Considered

Applicants not Considered

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
23	354	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ BARVI	GHULAM SHABBIR BARVI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	749/1100 (68.091)	715/1100 (65.000)	20	67.201	Not Considere
24	6725	MUHAMMAD AFAQ	ashiq Muhammad	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	903/1100 (82.091)	<mark>633/1100</mark> (57.545)	0	64.912	Not Considere
25	7418	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB HASSAN	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	837/1100 (76.091)	<mark>650/1100</mark> (59.091)	0	64.19	Not Considered
26	2650	HASNAAT MURTAZA	WAHID BAKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	773/1100 (70.273)	<mark>672/1100</mark> (61.091)	0	63.844	Not Considere
27	2688	HASNAAT MURTAZA	WAHID BAKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	773/1100 (70.273)	<mark>672/1100</mark> (61.091)	0	63.844	Not Considere
28	7617	MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR UL HASSAN	MIAN AHMAD HASSAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	830/1100 (75.455)	<mark>644/1100</mark> (58.545)	0	63.62	Not Considere
29	355	FATIMA SAGHEER	SAGHEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	759/1100 (69.000)	<mark>659/1100</mark> (59.909)	0	62.637	Not Considere
30	4593	ARAIZ BASHIR	BASHIR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	902/1100 (82.000)	593/1100 (53.909)	0	62.337	Not Considere
31	563	MUHAMMAD ASIF	AABID HISSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	928/1100 (84.364)	549/1100 (49.909)	0	60.245	Not Considere
32	7628	AMBER PARI	RIYASAT MASIH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	901/1100 (81.909)	525/1100 (47.727)	0	57.984	Not Considere
33	729	MUHAMMAD TALHA	MUHAMMAD AMEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	947/1100(86.091)	485/1100 (44.091)	0	56.69	Not Considere
34	1265	MUHAMMED ARHAM ZUBAIRI	MUHAMMAD AZIB ZUBAIRI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	778/1100(70.727)	550/1100 (50.000)	0	56.219	Not Considere
35	7476	SAIRA NAZEER	NAZIR MASIH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	644/1100 (58.545)	600/1100 (54.545)	0	55.75	Not Considere
36	677	MUHAMMAD FURQAN	MUHAMMAD YASIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	941/1100(85.545)	440/1100 (40.000)	0	53.665	Not Considere
37	2082	ANIQA LATIF	ABDUL LATIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	786/1100(71.455)	437/1100 (39.727)	0	49.246	Not Considere
38	1382	ADNAN SHOUKAT	adnan shoukat	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 (0)	771/0 (70.091)	0	49.063	Not Considere
39	7230	HAFEEZ UR REHMAN	ABDUR REHMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	764/1100(69.455)	<mark>392/1100</mark> (35.636)	0	45.783	Not Considere
40	3507	MUHAMMAD AQIB	MUHAMMAD QASIM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	653/1100 (59.364)	406/1100 (36.909)	0	43.645	Not Considere

Applicants not Considered

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
41	4358	TEHREEM RAUF	RAUF AHMAD	FA with Economics	633/1100 (57.545)	397/1100 (36.091)	0	42.528	Not Considered
42	6893	IQRA PARVEEN	MALIK ALLAH DITTA	FA with Economics	447/1100 (40.636)	226/1100 (20.545)	0	26.577	Not Considered